PHILIPS

DAP B.V.
AVB270/BY0018

(Report No.)

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

for Food Contact Products
We, DAP B.V.
TUSSENDIEPEN 4 a, 9206 AD DRACHTEN, THE NETHERLANDS

i:)eclare under our responsibility that the product(s):
Philips HD2590 HD2591 HD2692 HD2693
'('tlalr;::: - }l.é;r.’;) ....................................................... (Type s Bfﬁ;&&é}) ................................
Longslot Toaster

(product description)

Complies with the legal requirements laid down in regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (including
all amendments in its current version).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal
limits.

D Plastics (check box if applicabl ve)
a. Product, used commodities and materials comply with plastic regulation (EC) No. 10/2011
(including all amendments in its current version).
b. When used as specified, complies with the overall migration as well as the specific
migration of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (including all amendments in its current version).
Migration tests were performed according to Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:

I. Contact time & Temperature :...0.5hrs, 70 degree C.....
Il. Food type that comes into contact : ... Water, oil, acid, ethanol
[ll. Contact surface / food volume ratio : ......... B

c. Does not contain substances (monomers or additives) subject to limitations according to
annex | or Il of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

c. Contains the following substances subject to limitations and/or specifications according to
annex | or |l of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:

Substance CAS Number Restrictions In Law

d. Substances also authorized as direct food additives (“dual use additives”) are not used for
the manufacture of plastic materials.

d-Substances also authorized as direct food additives (“dual use additives”) are used for the
manufacture of plastic materials:

Substance CAS Number Information about migration | Restrictions In Law

e. No functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product.

e. A functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm
the compliance with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of
EU Regulation No. 10/2011.

AMB 554-11040 (V3.1) 1


NLY28360
When migration tests are performed based on directives Directive 82/711/EEC and    85/572/EEC, have the reference corrected.


NLY28360
Delete the statement that does not apply to your product. 


NLY28360
In case dual use substances are used (item e), have additional information provided to indicate that the allowed limits for food are observed (see Annex IV point 7 of regulation 10/2011): Identification of the substance, Value of migration and restriction of  the substance in food.


NLY28360
Delete the statement that does not apply to your product



PHILIPS

DAP B.V.

AVB270/BY0018

(Report No.)

IZI Metals (check box if applicable)
a-Complies with ltalian regulation D.M. 12/12/2007, n.269-Stainless Steel. (if applicable)
Stainless steel type
SUS304, bread guard, Bun Warmer Rods
SUS430 Metal Shell
b. Complies with Italian regulation D.M. 18/04/2007, n.76-Aluminium. (if applicable)
Aluminum composition
AL-plated Metal Shell

c. Complies with France regulation Decret 2007-766 with amendment. (if applicable)
Aluminum composition

AL-plated Metal Shell

Digitally signed by
1 Richard Po
RIChard Po Date: 2020.10.09
14:12:20 +08'00"

(place,date) Innovation Site: (name)
(signature, name and function)

AMB 554-11040 (V3.1)


NLY28360
Delete the statements that are not relvant for your product



		2020-10-09T14:12:20+0800
	Richard Po




